
Bowling Green (8-16) -vs- Northern Ill. (15-8)
3/28/2026 at DeKalb, Ill. (Ralph McKinzie Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Max Vaisvila (5-0)
Loss: Nate Kress (3-2)
HBP: Nate Kress, Joey Buchanan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dominick Longbucco First: Erik Turngren Third Base: Shane Cannon 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 178   Weather: 45, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bowling Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Northern Ill. 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 X 5 5 1

Bowling Green 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Seidel 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Carter Mottice cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TJ Takats lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Andrew DiLodovico dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lance Vickers c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Brayden Curlis 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zack Horky rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Griffin Scheiderer ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Alex Laird 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Nate Kress p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cj Boudreaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Buchanan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Clatur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Micah Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 1 0 2 14 1

CS: Carter Mottice (1)

Northern Ill. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charlie Parcell cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Wyatt Wawro lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Smith 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ivan Dahlberg c 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
Caden Robertson dh 2 2 0 0 1 1 0
Vinny Spotofora 3b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Gavin Baldwin 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Marcus Romero rf 2 0 0 1 2 1 2
Nolan Sandee ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Max Vaisvila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 5 4 8 5 10

2B: Nolan Sandee (1)
3B: Wyatt Wawro (1)
SF: Wyatt Wawro (1)
HBP: Caden Robertson (1); Vinny Spotofora (1)
E: Vinny Spotofora (1)
DP: 2

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nate Kress (L, 3-2) 3.0 4 2 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 13 17 4 2 62
Cj Boudreaux 3.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 5 5 59
Joey Buchanan 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 10
Chase Clatur 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
Micah Smith 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 15
Totals 5 5 5 8 5 2 0 2 0 28 39 11 8 155

Northern Ill. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Vaisvila (W, 5-0) 9.0 1 0 0 2 14 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 4 109
Totals 1 0 0 2 14 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 4 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bowling Green - Top of 1st BGS NIU
Sam Seidel struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFFS). 0 0
Carter Mottice reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
TJ Takats flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 0
Carter Mottice out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 1st BGS NIU
Charlie Parcell grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 0
Wyatt Wawro tripled down the lf line (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Cole Smith struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
Ivan Dahlberg flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Bowling Green - Top of 2nd BGS NIU
Andrew DiLodovico struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
Lance Vickers struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Brayden Curlis flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 0

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 2nd BGS NIU
Caden Robertson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Vinny Spotofora singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Vinny Spotofora advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Gavin Baldwin flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 0 0
Marcus Romero walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Nolan Sandee walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Marcus Romero advanced to second; Vinny Spotofora advanced to
third. 0 0
Charlie Parcell grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0

Bowling Green - Top of 3rd BGS NIU
Zack Horky flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Griffin Scheiderer struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Alex Laird struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBFFS). 0 0

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 3rd BGS NIU
Wyatt Wawro flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Cole Smith flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Ivan Dahlberg walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Caden Robertson hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Ivan Dahlberg advanced to second. 0 0
Vinny Spotofora singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKF); Caden Robertson advanced to second; Ivan Dahlberg
advanced to third. 0 0
Gavin Baldwin singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Vinny Spotofora advanced to second; Caden
Robertson scored; Ivan Dahlberg scored. 0 2
Marcus Romero struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 0 2

Bowling Green - Top of 4th BGS NIU
Sam Seidel grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Carter Mottice flied out to rf to right center (2-2 KSBB). 0 2
TJ Takats struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 4th BGS NIU
Cj Boudreaux to p for Nate Kress. 0 2
Nolan Sandee doubled down the rf line (0-2 KF). 0 2



Charlie Parcell flied out to rf (2-2 FBFB); Nolan Sandee advanced to third. 0 2
Wyatt Wawro flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BKK); Nolan Sandee scored. 0 3
Cole Smith popped up to c (1-2 BFK). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Bowling Green - Top of 5th BGS NIU
Andrew DiLodovico walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 3
Lance Vickers struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 0 3
Brayden Curlis flied out to rf to right center (0-1 S). 0 3
Zack Horky reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); Andrew DiLodovico out at second ss to 2b. 0 3

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 5th BGS NIU
Ivan Dahlberg grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKFBB). 0 3
Caden Robertson grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 0 3
Vinny Spotofora walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Gavin Baldwin grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 3

Bowling Green - Top of 6th BGS NIU
Griffin Scheiderer struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 3
Alex Laird flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3
Sam Seidel struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 3

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 6th BGS NIU
Marcus Romero fouled out to 1b (1-2 FFB). 0 3
Nolan Sandee flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 BFFFBB). 0 3
Charlie Parcell out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBF). 0 3

Bowling Green - Top of 7th BGS NIU
Carter Mottice singled to center field (2-2 KBFBF). 0 3
TJ Takats struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 3
Andrew DiLodovico grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Carter Mottice out on the play. 0 3

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 7th BGS NIU
Wyatt Wawro grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBBF). 0 3
Cole Smith struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 3
Joey Buchanan to p for Cj Boudreaux. 0 3
Ivan Dahlberg walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Caden Robertson walked (3-0 BBBB); Ivan Dahlberg advanced to second. 0 3
Vinny Spotofora hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Caden Robertson advanced to second; Ivan Dahlberg advanced to
third. 0 3
Chase Clatur to p for Joey Buchanan. 0 3
Vinny Spotofora advanced to second; Caden Robertson advanced to third; Ivan Dahlberg scored on a wild
pitch. 0 4
Gavin Baldwin walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Marcus Romero walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Gavin Baldwin advanced to second; Vinny Spotofora advanced to
third; Caden Robertson scored. 0 5
Micah Smith to p for Chase Clatur. 0 5
Nolan Sandee struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 0 5

Bowling Green - Top of 8th BGS NIU
Lance Vickers struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 5
Brayden Curlis struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKKBS). 0 5
Zack Horky struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 5



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 8th BGS NIU
Charlie Parcell flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 5
Wyatt Wawro grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 5
Cole Smith fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5

Bowling Green - Top of 9th BGS NIU
Griffin Scheiderer struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 5
Alex Laird walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 5
Sam Seidel grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Alex Laird out on the play. 0 5

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 9th BGS NIU


